INTERNET
AMETEK , CHATILLON and NEXYGEN are registered trademarks of AMETEK, inc
LLOYD INSTRUMENTS is a trademark of AMETEK, inc.
Copyright 2000, by AMETEK, inc.
CHUCK & COLLET GRIPS

TG167 01/1607 Collet Grip for Hollow Tubes & Bars
Model Part No. Description
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
Collet Grip with circular sliding wedge action and initial capstan
tightening. Size of collets should be specified to match the sample
diameter. A series of additional colletts are available as shown below.
Specification
Maximum Capacity 100 kN 22481 lbf
Minimum Load Cell 500 N 112 lbf
Sample Diameter 12 - 45 mm 0.5 - 1.8 in
Eye End Diameter 31.7 mm 1.25 in
Weight Each 5.75 Kg 12.7 lb
Temperature Limits Ambient
TG167: Collett Grip for Hollow Tubes & Bars
Applications
Tensile testing of hollow tubing and solid bars to determine one or more
of the following mechanical properties:
Elongation Stress
Percentage Elongation Tensile Strength
Extension Yield Stress
Percentage yield point extension Proof Stress
Maximum force Young’s Modulus of Elasticity
Collet Options
Model Description Part No.
TG167 12-15 for Ø 12 - 15 mm (0.5 - 0.6 in) samples COT/0030/00
TG167 15-18 for Ø 15 - 18 mm (0.6 - 0.7 in) samples COT/0031/00
TG167 18-21 for Ø 18 - 21 mm (0.7 - 0.8 in) samples COT/0032/00
TG167 21-25 for Ø 21 - 25 mm (0.8 - 1.0 in) samples COT/0033/00
TG167 25-30 for Ø 25 - 30 mm (1.0 - 1.2 in) samples COT/0034/00
TG167 30-35 for Ø 30 - 35 mm (1.2 - 1.4 in) samples COT/0035/00
TG167 35-40 for Ø 35 - 40 mm (1.4 - 1.6 in) samples COT/0036/00
TG167 40-45 for Ø 40 - 45 mm (1.6 - 1.8 in) samples COT/0037/00